McGRANAHANchitects 2 i

253 i
2111 Pacific, Suite 100 Tacoma, Washington 98402 3433097

CHANGE ORDER

Project: Woodland High Schoot Project No.: 1119.00-12
Architect: McGranahan Architects Change Order No: 18
Contractor:  Skanska USA Building, Inc. Date:  January 21st, 2015

Per the General Conditions of the Contract for Construction, this change order shall constitute full settlement for all known,
estimated or foreseeable costs and time adjustments, including all delay and impact costs and direct and indirect damages,
including eonsequenta! damages, regardless of cause, related to this change.

Plans and/or Specifications shall be changed as follows (refer to attachments for back-up information):

Reference Amount
CCD-086 COR#204 Remote Annunciator Panel REI#351 $8,495.00
CCD-097 COR#250 Power Supply for Extetior Doors REIH640 $18,205.00
COP-054 COR#258 Flectrical Qutlet at the Safe Room %1,605.00
COP-055 COR#262 Kiln Venting $951.00
COR-206 Structural Steel Conflict with Framing at the Kitchen RFI#513 $1,031.00
COR-207 Addendum #1 Smoke Detectors RFI#347 ($466.00)
COR-210 Fire Alarm Programming RFI#329 $1,031.00
COR-237 Fire Smoke Dampers Mechanical vs Electrical RFI#610 $6,114.00
COR-257 Exterior Window Flashing Atachment $6,617.00
Total Change Order amount Add $43,583.00
Original Contract Amount: $43,538,000.00  Original Date of Substantial Completion: July 6, 2015
Previously Authorized Change Orders: $1,420,199.40  Previously Authotized Change Orders: 11 days
Current Contract Amount: $44,958,199.40  Current Date of Substantial Completion: July 17, 2015
The Contract Time Will be :
Contract Amount will be: Frreased-+—Deereased [ Unehanged by 0 Calendar Days.
Increased / Deeronsed-/Unehaaged
by this Change Order in the amount of: $43,583.00
‘The date of Substantial Completion as a result
The Revised Contract Amount as a result of this Change Ouder, therefote, is: July 17,2015
of this Change Order therefor is: $45,001,782.40
fl e e

APPROVALS: f s

o 1/21/15
Architect: McGranahan Architects Date Woodland Public Schools Date

) [23-/5

Codiractor: Skanfkz Date

111912



